Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
150 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
September 2021
September 2020

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/NID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICFHIID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Tabled

Associate Members
September 2021
September 2020

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate

Membership Report September 2021

Providers

Current

553
16
27

0
0

304

151
26
48
32

1157
1106

322
303

o1 o1

Beds

Current

52234
1164
2160

0
0

16194

2123

73875
76362

451
143

© B

©® »

Dues
Past Due

5,591.99
17,019.00

22,610.99
9,470.67



1D
103260
109500
199401
109330
117980
Total

ID
103261
100570

Total

ID
201918

195003

Total

ID
201454
106870
191243
129165
114630

Total

ID
128795
199104
201299
201139
128957

Total

Membership Report September 2021

Nursing Faclities to be Approved
Briarwood

Gaymont Care and Rehabilitation

Glenwood Care and Rehabilitation

Jackson Ridge Rehabilitation & Care Center
Valley Oaks Care Center

5 Facilities

Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved
Briarwood Assisted Living

Glenwood Assisted Living

2 Facilities

Associate Members to be Approved
Ross, Brittain & Schonberg Co LPA
6480 Rockside Woods Blvd S, Suite 350
Cleveland, OH 44131

Lawn Firm

Lauri Cochran

Icochran@rbslaw.com

Samuel D Koon & Associates Ltd
141 East Town Street Suite 310
Columbus, OH 43215

Real Estate Appraisals

Ellen Christian
ejchristian@samuelkoon.com

2 Companies

Associates Renewals
Chesney & Associates

Delta Health Care Consultants
Genesis Rehabilitation Services
Gilmore Jasion Mahler LTD
Lehman & Associates

5 Companies

Associates to be Terminated

Armstrong Nutrition Management
CareWorx Fully Managed

connectRN Inc

McGrail Law LLC

Northside Pharmacy Nursing Home Division
5 Companies

62
112
99
88
90
451

68
75
143

Providence Health Care Management
Providence Health Care Management
Providence Health Care Management
Providence Health Care Management
Providence Health Care Management

Providence Health Care Management
Providence Health Care Management

Closed
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