Membership Report September 2021

	Providers Current	Beds Current	I	Dues Past Due
Current & 30 Days	553	52234		
60 Days Past Due	16	1164	\$	5,591.99
90 Days Past Due	27	2160	\$	17,019.00
120 Days Past Due	0	0		
150 Days Past Due	0	0	\$	-
Assisted Living	304	16194		
ICF/IID	151	2123		
ID/DD Waiver Providers	26			
Home Care Providers	48			
Hospice Providers	32			
September 2021	1157	73875	\$	22,610.99
September 2020	1106	76362	\$	9,470.67

Members to be Approved

SNF 5 451
Assisted Living 2 143
ICF/IID
ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated

SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated

SNF
Assisted Living
ICF/IID
ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
Tabled

Associate Members

September 2021	322
September 2020	303
New	2
Reinstate	
Renewals	5
90 Days Past Due/Terminate	5

Membership Report September 2021

ID	Nursing Facilties to be Approved		
103260	Briarwood	62	Providence Health Care Management
109500	Gaymont Care and Rehabilitation	112	Providence Health Care Management
199401	Glenwood Care and Rehabilitation	99	Providence Health Care Management
109330	Jackson Ridge Rehabilitation & Care Center	88	Providence Health Care Management
117980	Valley Oaks Care Center	90	Providence Health Care Management
Total	5 Facilities	451	
ID	Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved		
103261	Briarwood Assisted Living	68	Providence Health Care Management
100570	Glenwood Assisted Living	75	Providence Health Care Management
Total	2 Facilities	143	
ID	Associate Members to be Approved		
201918	Ross, Brittain & Schonberg Co LPA		
	6480 Rockside Woods Blvd S, Suite 350		
	Cleveland, OH 44131		
	Lawn Firm		
	Lauri Cochran		
	lcochran@rbslaw.com		
195003	Samuel D Koon & Associates Ltd		
	141 East Town Street Suite 310		
	Columbus, OH 43215		
	Real Estate Appraisals		
	Ellen Christian		
	ejchristian@samuelkoon.com		
Total	2 Companies		
ID	Associates Renewals		
201454	Chesney & Associates		
106870	Delta Health Care Consultants		
191243	Genesis Rehabilitation Services		
129165	Gilmore Jasion Mahler LTD		
114630	Lehman & Associates		
Total	5 Companies		
ID	Associates to be Terminated		
128795	Armstrong Nutrition Management		
199104	CareWorx Fully Managed		
201299	connectRN Inc		
201139	McGrail Law LLC		

Closed

128957 Northside Pharmacy Nursing Home Division

Total 5 Companies